
Person Filing: (A)

Address (if not protected):   

City, State, Zip Code:          

Telephone:         

Email Address:         

ATLAS Number:           

Lawyer’s Bar Number:

Representing     Self, without a Lawyer   or        Attorney for         Petitioner    OR   Respondent 

SUPERIOR COURT OF ARIZONA 
IN MARICOPA COUNTY 

Regarding the matter of (B) 
Case No. _____________________ 

Name of Petitioner     FAMILY COURT 
PRE-TRIAL STATEMENT 

and  Joint (Petitioner AND Respondent)

OR   Petitioner      (separately) 

  Respondent  (separately) 
Name of Respondent 

THE ARIZONA RULES OF FAMILY LAW PROCEDURE (ARFLP), RULE 76(C) REQUIRE THE FILING 
OF A PRE-TRIAL STATEMENT.  

1. In this case, the parties have conferred and are filing a Joint Pretrial Statement, OR

This is a Separate Pretrial Statement submitted by Petitioner or Respondent (as 

indicated above) because: 

  Despite a good faith effort to do so, we were unable to file jointly;   OR 

  Due to domestic violence I am not required to file jointly.   (ARFLP Rule 76 (C) (1) 

2. THIS IS AN ACTION FOR:

Dissolution (Divorce) Legal Decision Making (Custody) and/or Parenting Time 

Legal Separation Grandparent Visitation 

Annulment 
Modification of Legal Decision Making (Custody) and/or 
Parenting Time 

Paternity/Maternity Support (Child Support or Spousal) 

Other:_______________________________________________________________________ 

3. TRIAL:   This matter is currently scheduled for trial on
(Date) 

  Before the Honorable 
(Name of Judge/Commissioner) 

I / We believe the trial will take  hours  OR  ____  days. 

 FOR CLERK’S USE ONLY 
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4. THE PARTIES IN THIS ACTION ARE:
Petitioner Respondent 

Name

Street Address

City, State

Age

Employer

Date of Marriage* City & State of Marriage* 

(*if applicable) (*if applicable) 

5. DATE OF SERVICE OF THE PETITION ON RESPONDENT:

6. MINOR CHILDREN BORN TO OR ADOPTED BY THE PARTIES  (IF ANY)

Name Date of Birth Age 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

7. WITNESSES: (CHECK ONE OR BOTH IF TRUE)

PETITIONER RESPONDENT has (have) listed the name, address, telephone 

number, and a brief description of the expected testimony, of all persons he or she intends

to call as a witness on an attached Petitioner’s or Respondent’s Witness List, and has listed

his or her objections to the other party’s proposed witnesses.

8. EXHIBITS:  (CHECK ONE OR BOTH IF TRUE)

 PETITIONER    RESPONDENT has (have) listed and described in detail each and 

every Exhibit on an attached Petitioner’s or Respondent’s Exhibit List and his or her

objections to the other party’s proposed exhibits.

The following exhibits are filed with this Pretrial Statement if required by Arizona Rules of

Family Law Procedure, Rule 76(C)(2)*:

 Affidavit of Financial Information (AFI) (*Required in all cases) 

 Inventory of Property & Debt (*Required for divorce, legal separation, and annulment) 

 Parent's Worksheet for Child Support   (*Required if child support is involved) 

9. STIPULATIONS AND ADMISSIONS.  WE AGREE ON THE FOLLOWING:
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10. UNCONTESTED FACTS. The parties agree on the following material (relevant and
important) facts  ATTACHED, or below:

1.

2.

3.

4.

11. DETAILED AND CONCISE STATEMENT OF CONTESTED ISSUES OF FACT AND/OR
LAW, below, or  ATTACHED.

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

12. PETITIONER’S DETAILED PROPOSAL FOR RESOLUTION OF CONTESTED ISSUES

OF FACT AND LAW, below, or  ATTACHED.

13. RESPONDENT’S DETAILED PROPOSAL FOR RESOLUTION OF CONTESTED

ISSUES OF FACT AND LAW, below, or  ATTACHED. 

14. DISCOVERY AND DISCLOSURE.

       All pretrial discovery and disclosure has been completed or will be completed by 

this date ______________, and all answers to interrogatories (written questions 

submitted by one party to the other) are believed to be factual and correct as of the 

date of this Pretrial Statement. 
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15. EXCHANGE OF INFORMATION.

I / We (“We”, if filed jointly) state that each party has received a copy of the Pretrial

Statement and that each party has exchanged true and correct copies of all exhibits

and any written reports of experts included on the list of witnesses.

16. SETTLEMENT STATEMENT.

  The parties have in good faith discussed settlement. 

  The Joint/Separate ADR Statement was filed on : 

  The parties have not discussed settlement because: 

17. VERBATIM RECORD.

I / We (“We”, if filed jointly) certify that a verbatim record of the proceedings will be made
as follows:

18. COPIES OF THIS PRETRIAL STATEMENT WERE MAILED OR DELIVERED:

TO: On this Date: By (How delivered?) 

 Petitioner    Respondent  Mail   Hand   Fax 

 Assigned Judicial Officer  Mail   Hand  Fax 

 Other:   Mail   Hand   Fax 

ATTORNEY INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE(S) (if either party is represented by an attorney) 

Petitioner’s Attorney  Respondent’s Attorney 

Name 

Address 

Telephone 

FAX 

E-mail 

Dated Petitioner’s Attorney Signature Dated Respondent’s Attorney Signature 

IF SELF-REPRESENTED 

Petitioner Respondent 

Name 

Address*

Telephone 

* unless “protected”

Dated Petitioner’s Signature Dated Respondent’s Signature 

©Superior Court of Arizona in Maricopa County           Page 4 of 8 DRPTS16f-010213 
  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED 
  STA 



        Case No.__________________ 

PETITIONER’S EXHIBITS 
(Do NOT file with, OR attach your exhibits to, this document.) 

PETITIONER’S PROPOSED EXHIBITS: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

PETITIONER OBJECTS TO THE FOLLOWING PROPOSED EXHIBITS OF THE 
RESPONDENT: 

Respondent’s My objection is: 

Exhibit Number Objection 

Exhibit Number Objection 

Exhibit Number Objection 

Exhibit Number Objection 

Exhibit Number Objection 

Exhibit Number Objection 

Exhibit Number Objection 

Exhibit Number Objection 

Exhibit Number Objection 

Exhibit Number Objection 

Exhibit Number Objection 

Exhibit Number Objection 

  The petit ioner stipulates that any of Respondent’s Exhibits not specifically objected 

to above may be admitted.   
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RESPONDENT’S EXHIBITS  
(Do NOT file with, OR attach your exhibits to, this document.) 

RESPONDENT’S PROPOSED EXHIBITS: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

RESPONDENT OBJECTS TO THE FOLLOWING PROPOSED EXHIBITS OF THE 
PETITIONER: 

Petitioner’s My objection is: 

Exhibit Number Objection 

Exhibit Number Objection 

Exhibit Number Objection 

Exhibit Number Objection 

Exhibit Number Objection 

Exhibit Number Objection 

Exhibit Number Objection 

Exhibit Number Objection 

Exhibit Number Objection 

Exhibit Number Objection 

Exhibit Number Objection 

Exhibit Number Objection 

 The respondent stipulates that any of Petit ioner’s Exhibits not specifically objected to 

above may be admitted.   

©Superior Court of Arizona in Maricopa County           Page 6 of 8 DRPTS16f-010213 
  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED 
  STA 



        Case No.__________________ 

PETITIONER’S WITNESSES 

Witness 

Name 

Address 

Telephone No. 
Day Evening 

Name 

Address 

Telephone No. 
Day Evening 

Name 

Address 

Telephone No. 
Day Evening 

Name 

Address 

Telephone No. 
Day Evening 

Name 

Address 

Telephone No. 
Day Evening 

Name 

Address 

Telephone No. 
Day Evening 

Name 

Address 

Telephone No. 
Day Evening 
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RESPONDENT’S WITNESSES 

Witness 

Name 

Address 

Telephone No. 
Day Evening 

Name 

Address 

Telephone No. 
Day Evening 

Name 

Address 

Telephone No. 
Day Evening 

Name 

Address 

Telephone No. 
Day Evening 

Name 

Address 

Telephone No. 
Day Evening 

Name 

Address 

Telephone No. 
Day Evening 

Name 

Address 

Telephone No. 
Day Evening 
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